



Reference Number: 101004610341

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request & Response:

Request in bold:

Response in plain text:

1. **For each of the calendar years 2016, 2017 and 2018, please state how much money was received by or on behalf of the Council from Fixed Penalty Notices for 'dog fouling' (failing to forthwith remove faeces on designated land).**

18-19 - £500
17-18 - £300
16-17 - £1080

2. **For each of the calendar years 2016, 2017 and 2018, please state how much money was received by or on behalf of the Council from reuniting stray dogs with owners under Section 149(5) of the Environmental Protection Act 1990.**

18-19 - £30208
17-18 - £44960
16-17 - £41307

3. **As at 31st March 2018 how many operators had a Council licence for:-**

- a. **Selling animals as pets - 23**
- b. **Providing boarding for cats - 32**
- c. **Providing boarding in kennels for dogs - 31**
- d. **Providing home boarding for dogs - 38**
- e. **Providing day care for dogs - 11**
- f. **Breeding dogs - 4**

4. **As at 31st March 2019 how many operators had a Council licence for:-**

a. Selling animals as pets – 23

With the next question, some premises offers various types of boarding, so we have counted the *types* of boarding that each premises offers but the total amount of premises that operate as a boarding establishment of some description is 225.

- b. **Providing boarding for cats – 41** – Some of the boarding premises offer boarding for both cats and dogs.
- c. **Providing boarding in kennels for dogs – 38** - Some of the boarding premises offer boarding for dogs and cats and daycare.
- d. **Providing home boarding for dogs – 77** - Some of the premises offer boarding for home boarders and day care.
- e. **Providing day care for dogs – 85** - Some of the premises offer day care and home boarding.

If you want further clarification of the above, you can always access our public register online:

<https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/advice-and-benefits/licences-and-street-trading/animal-boarding-establishments/>

f. Breeding dogs - 37

- 5. For each of the calendar years 2016, 2017 and 2018, please state how many prosecutions were brought by the Council for failing to comply with the requirements of the Control of Dogs Order 1992 (collar & tag)**

0

- 6. Of the prosecutions in (5) above, please state how many in each of the calendar years 2016, 2017 and 2018 led to a conviction.**

0

Information provided by: Neighbourhoods & Public Protection
Customer & Business Operations

Date of response: 25.09.19